

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 7, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
MARCH 7, 2023
2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC	\$674,000.00
2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$705,001.30
3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	\$709,000.00
4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$710,000.00
5) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	\$728,268.40
6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$741,500.00
7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$744,364.40
8) TEXASITE, LLC	\$767,448.00
9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$804,079.20

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60

Kristen S. Stagner

I, KRISTEN S. STAGNER, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



03.08.23

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2664	\$40.45	\$107,758.80	\$43.50	\$115,884.00	\$43.70	\$116,416.80
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	283	\$41.60	\$11,772.80	\$55.20	\$15,621.60	\$44.20	\$12,508.60
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00	\$4,630.00	\$32,410.00	\$4,520.00	\$31,640.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$484.00	\$1,452.00	\$160.00	\$480.00
5	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
6	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$584.00	\$584.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2947	\$0.10	\$294.70	\$1.00	\$2,947.00	\$0.10	\$294.70
SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$156,231.30		\$169,282.60		\$162,090.10
SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$930.00	\$29,760.00	\$873.00	\$27,936.00	\$980.00	\$31,360.00
2	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,715.00	\$5,430.00	\$4,020.00	\$8,040.00	\$2,815.00	\$5,630.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1739	\$30.40	\$52,865.60	\$45.60	\$79,298.40	\$46.50	\$80,863.50
4	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	655	\$30.40	\$19,912.00	\$46.75	\$30,621.25	\$46.50	\$30,457.50
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	385	\$30.40	\$11,704.00	\$48.00	\$18,480.00	\$46.50	\$17,902.50
6	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,184.00	\$34,944.00	\$2,240.00	\$35,840.00
7	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	16	\$147.30	\$2,356.80	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$122.60	\$1,961.60
8	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$185.00	\$740.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, SEALING, ADJUSTMENTS, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$3,940.00
10	SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$522.00	\$2,088.00	\$695.00	\$2,780.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" SHORT SIDE LEAD TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, SEALING, ADJUSTMENTS, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2908	\$0.10	\$290.80	\$1.00	\$2,908.00	\$0.10	\$290.80
SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$170,854.20		\$210,175.65		\$211,925.90
SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1087	\$82.90	\$90,112.30	\$76.75	\$83,427.25	\$74.10	\$80,546.70
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	568	\$94.35	\$53,590.80	\$101.40	\$57,595.20	\$91.60	\$52,028.80
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	574	\$131.75	\$75,624.50	\$124.40	\$71,405.60	\$128.20	\$73,586.80
4	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,035.00	\$20,700.00	\$895.00	\$17,900.00	\$995.00	\$19,900.00
5	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,805.00	\$36,100.00	\$1,375.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,220.00	\$44,400.00
6	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$2,465.00	\$22,185.00	\$2,384.00	\$21,456.00	\$2,120.00	\$19,080.00
7	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,565.00	\$10,260.00	\$2,784.00	\$11,136.00	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
8	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 36" RCP STORM SEWER TO STORM SEWER MANHOLE (BY OTHERS), INCLUDES GROUTING AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2229	\$0.10	\$222.90	\$1.00	\$2,229.00	\$0.10	\$222.90
SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$310,015.50		\$292,833.05		\$299,630.20
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, INCLUDES WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$150.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXAS KB UTILITIES, LLC		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
9	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
12	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
16	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,400 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,449.00	\$6,449.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00
17	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,803.80	\$1,803.80
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$36,899.00		\$32,710.00		\$35,353.80
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS					\$156,231.30		\$169,282.60		\$162,090.10
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$170,854.20		\$210,175.65		\$211,925.90
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$310,015.50		\$292,833.05		\$299,630.20
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$36,899.00		\$32,710.00		\$35,353.80
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$674,000.00		\$705,001.30		\$709,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		5) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2664	\$36.00	\$95,904.00	\$38.00	\$101,232.00	\$30.00	\$79,920.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	283	\$86.00	\$24,338.00	\$86.00	\$24,338.00	\$68.00	\$19,244.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2947	\$1.05	\$3,094.35	\$0.10	\$294.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$166,586.35		\$165,314.70		\$123,064.00
SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$1,420.00	\$45,440.00	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$925.00	\$29,600.00
2	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1739	\$29.00	\$50,431.00	\$40.00	\$69,560.00	\$45.00	\$78,255.00
4	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	655	\$33.00	\$21,615.00	\$41.00	\$26,855.00	\$50.00	\$32,750.00
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	385	\$36.00	\$13,860.00	\$43.00	\$16,555.00	\$55.00	\$21,175.00
6	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
7	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
8	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, SEALING, ADJUSTMENTS, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10	SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		5) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" SHORT SIDE LEAD TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, SEALING, ADJUSTMENTS, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2908	\$1.05	\$3,053.40	\$0.10	\$290.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$195,199.40		\$215,020.80		\$254,480.00
SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1087	\$73.00	\$79,351.00	\$74.00	\$80,438.00	\$86.00	\$93,482.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	568	\$94.00	\$53,392.00	\$97.00	\$55,096.00	\$105.00	\$59,640.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	574	\$131.00	\$75,194.00	\$134.00	\$76,916.00	\$151.00	\$86,674.00
4	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
5	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$825.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00
6	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$3,100.00	\$27,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
7	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
8	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 36" RCP STORM SEWER TO STORM SEWER MANHOLE (BY OTHERS), INCLUDES GROUTING AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2229	\$1.05	\$2,340.45	\$0.10	\$222.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$312,877.45		\$312,572.90		\$334,796.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, INCLUDES WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		5) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
9	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
12	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,400 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,216.80	\$2,216.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$35,336.80		\$35,360.00		\$29,160.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS					\$166,586.35		\$165,314.70		\$123,064.00
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$195,199.40		\$215,020.80		\$254,480.00
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$312,877.45		\$312,572.90		\$334,796.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$35,336.80		\$35,360.00		\$29,160.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$710,000.00		\$728,268.40		\$741,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) TEXASITE, LLC		9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2664	\$39.00	\$103,896.00	\$42.00	\$111,888.00	\$41.00	\$109,224.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	283	\$91.00	\$25,753.00	\$73.00	\$20,659.00	\$74.00	\$20,942.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$5,875.00	\$41,125.00	\$6,600.00	\$46,200.00	\$5,660.00	\$39,620.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$888.00	\$2,664.00
5	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$284.00	\$284.00
6	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$607.00	\$607.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2947	\$0.10	\$294.70	\$1.00	\$2,947.00	\$0.30	\$884.10
SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$173,348.70		\$184,494.00		\$174,225.10
SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$1,385.00	\$44,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,402.00	\$44,864.00
2	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1739	\$31.00	\$53,909.00	\$37.00	\$64,343.00	\$42.00	\$73,038.00
4	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	655	\$32.00	\$20,960.00	\$41.00	\$26,855.00	\$45.00	\$29,475.00
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	385	\$35.00	\$13,475.00	\$42.00	\$16,170.00	\$52.00	\$20,020.00
6	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,679.00	\$42,864.00
7	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	16	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$188.00	\$3,008.00
8	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,581.00	\$10,324.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, SEALING, ADJUSTMENTS, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,509.00	\$5,018.00
10	SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,376.00	\$9,504.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) TEXASITE, LLC		9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" SHORT SIDE LEAD TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, SEALING, ADJUSTMENTS, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,851.00	\$1,851.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2908	\$0.10	\$290.80	\$1.00	\$2,908.00	\$0.30	\$872.40
SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$195,024.80		\$223,676.00		\$247,538.40
SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1087	\$80.00	\$86,960.00	\$77.00	\$83,699.00	\$80.00	\$86,960.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	568	\$106.00	\$60,208.00	\$103.00	\$58,504.00	\$102.00	\$57,936.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	574	\$145.00	\$83,230.00	\$139.00	\$79,786.00	\$141.00	\$80,934.00
4	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$30,800.00
5	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$2,190.00	\$43,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,932.00	\$38,640.00
6	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$3,490.00	\$31,410.00	\$3,100.00	\$27,900.00	\$3,717.00	\$33,453.00
7	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,490.00	\$13,960.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,837.00	\$15,348.00
8	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 36" RCP STORM SEWER TO STORM SEWER MANHOLE (BY OTHERS), INCLUDES GROUTING AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$402.00	\$402.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2229	\$0.10	\$222.90	\$1.00	\$2,229.00	\$0.30	\$668.70
SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$342,330.90		\$321,218.00		\$345,141.70
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.15	\$215.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.85	\$185.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, INCLUDES WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
6	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$24.00	\$240.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0034 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) TEXASITE, LLC		9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
9	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
12	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
13	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00
16	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,400 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,838.00	\$5,838.00
17	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,476.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$33,660.00		\$38,060.00		\$37,174.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 WATER ITEMS					\$173,348.70		\$184,494.00		\$174,225.10
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$195,024.80		\$223,676.00		\$247,538.40
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SEC 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$342,330.90		\$321,218.00		\$345,141.70
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$33,660.00		\$38,060.00		\$37,174.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$744,364.40		\$767,448.00		\$804,079.20